VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MONDAY FEBRUARY 22, 2021 7:00 P.M.

THE FEBRUARY 22, 2021 REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED VIRTUALLY THROUGH ZOOM VIDEOCONFERENCE

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/98429980416?pwd=TmpzdnJVa01YYW1RVXdwNDJTMTFNUT09

Meeting ID: 984 2998 0416

Passcode: 506062

One tap mobile

+19292056099,,98429980416#,,,,*506062# US (New York)

AGENDA

- 1. 7:00 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Mayor Comments
- 5. Correspondence:

•

- 6. Public Comment
 - Comments may be sent to the Village Board prior to the Village Board Meeting via email to: <u>clerk@villageofsouthbloominggrove.com</u> or dropped off in person at 811 Route 208, Monroe New York 10950

7. Resolutions

- Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the refunding of certain outstanding bonds of said Village, stating the plan of refunding, appropriating an amount not to exceed \$2,100,000 for such purpose, authorizing the issuance of refunding bonds in the principal amount of not to exceed \$2,100,000 to finance said appropriation, and making certain other determinations relative thereto.
- Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the construction of water system improvements, stating the estimated maximum cost thereof is \$2,500,000, appropriating \$1,000,000 in addition to the \$1,500,000 heretofore appropriated for such purpose; and authorizing the issuance of bonds of the village in the principal amount of not to exceed \$1,000,000, in addition to the \$1,500,000 bonds heretofore authorized for the project, to finance said additional appropriation.
- 8. Abstract
- 9. Discussion

- 10. Trustee Comments11. Executive/Attorney Client Session12. Motion to Close